Applications
Designed to house electrical and
electronic controls, instrumentation and
components. Provides protection from
dust, dirt, oil and water.
Construction
	• 14-gauge carbon steel
	• �Seams continuously welded and

	• Optional subpanels are powder
coated white.
Listings
	• NEMA Type 3R, 4, 12, and 13
	• cULus Listed Type 3R, 4 and 12 [File E69392]
	• IEC 60529 IP66
NEMA 3R, 4, 12, and 13
Padlocking Single-Door Wall-Mount
NEMA 3R, 4, 12, and 13 Single-Door Wall-Mount
Part Number Price Size
HxWxD
Drawing
Link
Optional
Subpanel Price
SCE-12H2406LP $317.00 12.00 x 24.00 x 7.07 [305 x 610 x 180] PDF SCE-12P24 $43.50
SCE-12H2408LP $337.00 12.00 x 24.00 x 9.07 [305 x 610 x 230] PDF SCE-12P24 $43.50
SCE-16H1206LP $284.00 16.00 x 12.00 x 7.07 [406 x 305 x 180] PDF SCE-16P12 $23.00
SCE-16H1208LP $297.00 16.00 x 12.00 x 9.07 [406 x 305 x 230] PDF SCE-16P12 $23.00
SCE-16H1210LP $311.00 16.00 x 12.00 x 11.07 [406 x 305 x 281] PDF SCE-16P12 $23.00
SCE-16H1606LP $304.00 16.00 x 16.00 x 7.07 [406 x 406 x 180] PDF SCE-16P16 $38.00
SCE-16H1608LP $321.00 16.00 x 16.00 x 9.07 [406 x 406 x 230] PDF SCE-16P16 $38.00
SCE-16H2006LP $327.00 16.00 x 20.00 x 7.07 [406 x 508 x 180] PDF SCE-20P16 $47.00
SCE-16H2008LP $344.00 16.00 x 20.00 x 9.07 [406 x 508 x 230] PDF SCE-20P16 $47.00
SCE-20H1206LP $301.00 20.00 x 12.00 x 7.07 [508 x 305 x 180] PDF SCE-20P12 $36.00
SCE-20H1208LP $317.00 20.00 x 12.00 x 9.07 [508 x 305 x 230] PDF SCE-20P12 $36.00
SCE-20H1606LP $327.00 20.00 x 16.00 x 7.07 [508 x 406 x 180] PDF SCE-20P16 $47.00
SCE-20H1608LP $344.00 20.00 x 16.00 x 9.07 [508 x 406 x 230] PDF SCE-20P16 $47.00
SCE-20H1610LP $361.00 20.00 x 16.00 x 11.07 [508 x 406 x 281] PDF SCE-20P16 $47.00
SCE-20H1612LP $381.00 20.00 x 16.00 x 13.07 [508 x 406 x 332] PDF SCE-20P16 $47.00
SCE-20H2006LP $351.00 20.00 x 20.00 x 7.07 [508 x 508 x 180] PDF SCE-20P20 $55.00
SCE-20H2008LP $371.00 20.00 x 20.00 x 9.07 [508 x 508 x 230] PDF SCE-20P20 $55.00
SCE-20H2010LP $391.00 20.00 x 20.00 x 11.07 [508 x 508 x 281] PDF SCE-20P20 $55.00
Note: Dimensions in inches [millimeters].
Shipping Schedule
Same day 1 - 15 days
Color indicates shipping lead time in business days.

NEMA 3R, 4, 12, and 13 Single-Door Wall-Mount
Part Number Price Size
HxWxD
Drawing
Link
Optional
Subpanel Price
SCE-20H2406LP $378.00 20.00 x 24.00 x 7.07 [508 x 610 x 180] PDF SCE-24P20 $71.00
SCE-20H2408LP $400.00 20.00 x 24.00 x 9.07 [508 x 610 x 230] PDF SCE-24P20 $71.00
SCE-20H3006LP $454.00 20.00 x 30.00 x 7.07 [508 x 762 x 180] PDF SCE-30P20 $87.00
SCE-24H1206LP $317.00 24.00 x 12.00 x 7.07 [610 x 305 x 180] PDF SCE-12P24 $43.50
SCE-24H1208LP $337.00 24.00 x 12.00 x 9.07 [610 x 305 x 230] PDF SCE-12P24 $43.50
SCE-24H1210LP $354.00 24.00 x 12.00 x 11.07 [610 x 305 x 281] PDF SCE-12P24 $43.50
SCE-24H1606LP $347.00 24.00 x 16.00 x 7.07 [610 x 406 x 180] PDF SCE-24P16 $51.00
SCE-24H1608LP $368.00 24.00 x 16.00 x 9.07 [610 x 406 x 230] PDF SCE-24P16 $51.00
SCE-24H2006LP $378.00 24.00 x 20.00 x 7.07 [610 x 508 x 180] PDF SCE-24P20 $71.00
SCE-24H2008LP $401.00 24.00 x 20.00 x 9.07 [610 x 508 x 230] PDF SCE-24P20 $71.00
SCE-24H2010LP $421.00 24.00 x 20.00 x 11.07 [610 x 508 x 281] PDF SCE-24P20 $71.00
SCE-24H2012LP $444.00 24.00 x 20.00 x 13.07 [610 x 508 x 332] PDF SCE-24P20 $71.00
SCE-24H2016LP $625.00 24.00 x 20.00 x 17.07 [610 x 508 x 434] PDF SCE-24P20 $71.00
SCE-24H2406LP $408.00 24.00 x 24.00 x 7.07 [610 x 610 x 180] PDF SCE-24P24 $83.00
SCE-24H2408LP $431.00 24.00 x 24.00 x 9.07 [610 x 610 x 230] PDF SCE-24P24 $83.00
SCE-24H2410LP $454.00 24.00 x 24.00 x 11.07 [610 x 610 x 281] PDF SCE-24P24 $83.00
SCE-24H2412LP $478.00 24.00 x 24.00 x 13.07 [610 x 610 x 332] PDF SCE-24P24 $83.00
SCE-24H2416LP $651.00 24.00 x 24.00 x 17.07 [610 x 610 x 434] PDF SCE-24P24 $83.00
SCE-24H3008LP $618.00 24.00 x 30.00 x 9.07 [610 x 762 x 230] PDF SCE-30P24 $98.00
SCE-30H1606LP $381.00 30.00 x 16.00 x 7.07 [762 x 406 x 180] PDF SCE-30P16 $71.00
SCE-30H2006LP $414.00 30.00 x 20.00 x 7.07 [762 x 508 x 180] PDF SCE-30P20 $87.00
SCE-30H2008LP $441.00 30.00 x 20.00 x 9.07 [762 x 508 x 230] PDF SCE-30P20 $87.00
SCE-30H2010LP $464.00 30.00 x 20.00 x 11.07 [762 x 508 x 281] PDF SCE-30P20 $87.00
SCE-30H2406LP $599.00 30.00 x 24.00 x 7.07 [762 x 610 x 180] PDF SCE-30P24 $98.00
SCE-30H2408LP $618.00 30.00 x 24.00 x 9.07 [762 x 610 x 230] PDF SCE-30P24 $98.00
SCE-30H2410LP $637.00 30.00 x 24.00 x 11.07 [762 x 610 x 281] PDF SCE-30P24 $98.00
SCE-30H2412LP $656.00 30.00 x 24.00 x 13.07 [762 x 610 x 332] PDF SCE-30P24 $98.00
SCE-30H2416LP $694.00 30.00 x 24.00 x 17.07 [762 x 610 x 434] PDF SCE-30P24 $98.00
SCE-30H2420LP $732.00 30.00 x 24.00 x 21.07 [762 x 610 x 535] PDF SCE-30P24 $98.00
SCE-30H2424LP $770.00 30.00 x 24.00 x 25.07 [762 x 610 x 637] PDF SCE-30P24 $98.00
SCE-30H3008LP $658.00 30.00 x 30.00 x 9.07 [762 x 762 x 230] PDF SCE-30P30 $130.00
SCE-30H3012LP $701.00 30.00 x 30.00 x 13.07 [762 x 762 x 332] PDF SCE-30P30 $130.00
SCE-30H3608LP $698.00 30.00 x 36.00 x 9.07 [762 x 914 x 230] PDF SCE-36P30 $157.00
SCE-36H1606LP $565.00 36.00 x 16.00 x 7.07 [914 x 406 x 180] PDF SCE-36P16 $83.00
SCE-36H2406LP $629.00 36.00 x 24.00 x 7.07 [914 x 610 x 180] PDF SCE-36P24 $118.00
SCE-36H2408LP $651.00 36.00 x 24.00 x 9.07 [914 x 610 x 230] PDF SCE-36P24 $118.00
SCE-36H2410LP $672.00 36.00 x 24.00 x 11.07 [914 x 610 x 281] PDF SCE-36P24 $118.00
SCE-36H2412LP $694.00 36.00 x 24.00 x 13.07 [914 x 610 x 332] PDF SCE-36P24 $118.00
SCE-36H2416LP $741.00 36.00 x 24.00 x 17.07 [914 x 610 x 434] PDF SCE-36P24 $118.00
SCE-36H3006LP Retired 36.00 x 30.00 x 7.07 [914 x 762 x 180] PDF SCE-36P30 $157.00
Note: Dimensions in inches [millimeters].
Shipping Schedule
Same day 1 - 15 days
Color indicates shipping lead time in business days.

NEMA 3R, 4, 12, and 13 Single-Door Wall-Mount
Part Number Price Size
HxWxD
Drawing
Link
Optional
Subpanel Price
SCE-36H3008LP $698.00 36.00 x 30.00 x 9.07 [914 x 762 x 230] PDF SCE-36P30 $157.00
SCE-36H3010LP $722.00 36.00 x 30.00 x 11.07 [914 x 762 x 281] PDF SCE-36P30 $157.00
SCE-36H3012LP $743.00 36.00 x 30.00 x 13.07 [914 x 762 x 332] PDF SCE-36P30 $157.00
SCE-36H3016LP $791.00 36.00 x 30.00 x 17.07 [914 x 762 x 434] PDF SCE-36P30 $157.00
SCE-36H3020LP $836.00 36.00 x 30.00 x 21.07 [914 x 762 x 535] PDF SCE-36P30 $157.00
SCE-36H3608LP $743.00 36.00 x 36.00 x 9.07 [914 x 914 x 230] PDF SCE-36P36 $185.00
SCE-36H3612LP $796.00 36.00 x 36.00 x 13.07 [914 x 914 x 332] PDF SCE-36P36 $185.00
SCE-36H3616LP $846.00 36.00 x 36.00 x 17.07 [914 x 914 x 434] PDF SCE-36P36 $185.00
SCE-42H2408LP $686.00 42.00 x 24.00 x 9.07 [1067 x 610 x 230] PDF SCE-42P24 $142.00
SCE-42H3008LP $739.00 42.00 x 30.00 x 9.07 [1067 x 762 x 230] PDF SCE-42P30 $181.00
SCE-42H3010LP $762.00 42.00 x 30.00 x 11.07 [1067 x 762 x 281] PDF SCE-42P30 $181.00
SCE-42H3012LP $789.00 42.00 x 30.00 x 13.07 [1067 x 762 x 332] PDF SCE-42P30 $181.00
SCE-42H3016LP $841.00 42.00 x 30.00 x 17.07 [1067 x 762 x 434] PDF SCE-42P30 $181.00
SCE-42H3608LP $791.00 42.00 x 36.00 x 9.07 [1067 x 914 x 230] PDF SCE-42P36 $213.00
SCE-42H3610LP $817.00 42.00 x 36.00 x 11.07 [1067 x 914 x 281] PDF SCE-42P36 $213.00
SCE-42H3612LP $846.00 42.00 x 36.00 x 13.07 [1067 x 914 x 332] PDF SCE-42P36 $213.00
SCE-42H3616LP $900.00 42.00 x 36.00 x 17.07 [1067 x 914 x 434] PDF SCE-42P36 $213.00
SCE-48H2408LP $720.00 48.00 x 24.00 x 9.07 [1219 x 610 x 230] PDF SCE-48P24 $154.00
SCE-48H3008LP $779.00 48.00 x 30.00 x 9.07 [1219 x 762 x 230] PDF SCE-48P30 $201.00
SCE-48H3010LP $805.00 48.00 x 30.00 x 11.07 [1219 x 762 x 281] PDF SCE-48P30 $201.00
SCE-48H3016LP $888.00 48.00 x 30.00 x 17.07 [1219 x 762 x 434] PDF SCE-48P30 $201.00
SCE-48H3608LP $836.00 48.00 x 36.00 x 9.07 [1219 x 914 x 230] PDF SCE-48P36 $240.00
SCE-48H3610LP $867.00 48.00 x 36.00 x 11.07 [1219 x 914 x 281] PDF SCE-48P36 $240.00
SCE-48H3612LP $895.00 48.00 x 36.00 x 13.07 [1219 x 914 x 332] PDF SCE-48P36 $240.00
SCE-48H3616LP $955.00 48.00 x 36.00 x 17.07 [1219 x 914 x 434] PDF SCE-48P36 $240.00
SCE-48H3620LP $1,036.00 48.00 x 36.00 x 21.07 [1219 x 914 x 535] PDF SCE-48P36 $240.00
SCE-60H3608LP $929.00 60.00 x 36.00 x 9.07 [1524 x 914 x 230] PDF SCE-60P36 $295.00
SCE-60H3610LP $966.00 60.00 x 36.00 x 11.07 [1524 x 914 x 281] PDF SCE-60P36 $295.00
SCE-60H3612LP $1,012.00 60.00 x 36.00 x 13.07 [1524 x 914 x 332] PDF SCE-60P36 $295.00
SCE-60H3616LP $1,106.00 60.00 x 36.00 x 17.07 [1524 x 914 x 434] PDF SCE-60P36 $295.00
SCE-60H3620LP $1,203.00 60.00 x 36.00 x 21.07 [1524 x 914 x 535] PDF SCE-60P36 $295.00
SCE-72H3012LP $1,082.00 72.00 x 30.00 x 13.07 [1829 x 762 x 332] PDF SCE-72P30 $327.00
SCE-72H3016LP $1,238.00 72.00 x 30.00 x 17.07 [1829 x 762 x 434] PDF SCE-72P30 $327.00
SCE-72H3024LP $1,360.00 72.00 x 30.00 x 25.07 [1829 x 762 x 637] PDF SCE-72P30 $327.00
SCE-72H3612LP $1,156.00 72.00 x 36.00 x 13.07 [1829 x 914 x 332] PDF SCE-72P36 $350.00
SCE-72H3616LP $1,313.00 72.00 x 36.00 x 17.07 [1829 x 914 x 434] PDF SCE-72P36 $350.00
Note: Dimensions in inches [millimeters].
Shipping Schedule
Same day 1 - 15 days
Color indicates shipping lead time in business days.